# 502895723 07/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032893 Frame 0259. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE FROM ROOS ET AL. TO STICHTING SANQUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIRK ROOS	08/04/2008
TACO WILLEM KUIJPERS	08/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STICHTING SANQUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING	
Street Address:	PLESMANLAAN 125	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1066 CX	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019906

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbmail@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294-318 PCT/US/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. BARON
SIGNATURE:	/ronald j. baron/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CORRECTION\_-\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_294-318\_PCT-US-DIV#page1.tif source=CORRECTION\_-\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_294-318\_PCT-US-DIV#page2.tif source=CORRECTION\_-\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_294-318\_PCT-US-DIV#page3.tif source=Assignment 294-318PCTUSDIV#page1.tif

PATENT 502895723 REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0355





## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 16, 2014

PTAS

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE SYOSSET, NY 11791

502808049

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE SUBMISSION BY UPDATING THE

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2014

REEL/FRAME: 032893/0259

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

CORRECT TITLE IN THE APPLICATION PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 032744 FRAME 0601. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE CONVEYANCE FROM ROOS ET

AL. TO STICHTING SANQUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING.

DOCKET NUMBER:

294-318 PCT/US/DIV

ASSIGNOR:

ROOS, DIRK

DOC DATE: 08/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

KUIJPERS, TACO WILLEM

DOC DATE: 08/06/2008

ASSIGNEE:

STICHTING SANOUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING --PLESMANLANN---125- PLESMANLAAN 125 AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS 1066 CX

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13019906

FILING DATE: 02/02/2011

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: DIAGNOSTIC METHODS INVOLVING DETERMINING GENE COPY NUMBERS AND SNPS IN THE FC-GAMMA-RII/ FC-GAMMA-RIII GENE CLUSTER, AND PROBES

FOR USE IN SUCH METHODS TO DETECT SUSCEPTIBILITY TO AND

TREATMENT EFFICACY IN AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0356 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0357

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SUBMISSION BY UPDATING THE CORRECT TITLE IN THE APPLICATION previously recorded on Reel 032744 Frame 0601. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE FROM ROOS ET AL. TO STICHTING SANQUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIRK ROOS	08/04/2008
TACO WILLEM KUIJPERS	08/06/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STICHTING SANQUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING
Street Address:	PLESMANLANN 125
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1066 CX

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019906

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

hbmail@hbiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1:

6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4:

SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294-318 PCT/US/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A. SIPOS
SIGNATURE:	/susan a. sipos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_294-318PCTUSDIV#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation\_294-318PCTUSDIV#page1.tif

source=Notice\_of\_Recordation\_294-318PCTUSDIV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0358

# Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the the undersigned, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Dirk ROOS, p/a Sanquin Research, Plesmanlaan 125, 1066 CX AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands Taco Willem KUIJPERS, p/a/ Emma Kinderziekenhuis, Academisch Medisch Centrum, Meibergdreef 9, 1105 AZ AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stichting Sanquin Bloedvoorziening a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plesmanlaan 125, 1066 CX AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. Patent on

June 20, 2008 and is entitled 12/158,623

DIAGNOSTIC METHODS INVOLVING DETERMINING GENE COPY NUMBERS AND SNPs IN THE FcyRII/FcyRIII GENE CLUSTER,

AND PROBES FUR USE IN SUCH METHODS TO DETECT SUSCEPTIBILITY TO AND TREATMENT EFFICIENCY IN

AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 4 August 2008 D. ROOS

Date 6 August 2008

T.W. KUIJPERS

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 07/17/2014